

Indiana University - Bloomington

Graduate & Professional Student Government

Resolution Regarding Alcohol Abuse Awareness and Support

Whereas, Indiana University Bloomington commits the university to creating a safe, vibrant, and healthy community,

Whereas, The Bicentennial Strategic Plan for Indiana University Bloomington states that the university will make health and wellness central to student life,

Whereas, The Indiana University Mission Statement guarantees outstanding student services,

Whereas, The Graduate and Professional Student Government Constitution states that the GPSG will represent the interests, concerns, and unique perspectives of graduate and professional students,

Whereas, The Graduate and Professional Student Government Health and Wellness Committee is charged with promoting students' well-being,

Whereas, Graduate students have expressed a desire for a graduate student support group specifically when it come alcohol abuse,

Therefore, be it resolved by the Graduate and Professional Student Government Assembly that –

- (1) Academic Departments, the University Graduate School, the Graduate and Professional Student Government, and other interested parties should make efforts to increase awareness of alcohol abuse amongst graduate students and support that is currently available along with promoting visits to CAPS and other psychological and wellness services;
- (2) The Graduate and Professional Student Government should assist in the creation of, with the consent of relevant parties, a graduate Alcoholics Anonymous group. This program should have the goal of providing support through shared experiences for students seeking help with alcohol abuse.

Respectfully submitted to and passed by the Graduate and Professional Student Government Assembly on this 4th day of November, 2016.

Adam Rensker	11/04/2016



Indiana University - Bloomington Graduate & Professional Student Government

Date